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Current Original
o Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract . . Contract Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number iontract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Type Approved/Filed
mount
Date
Office of Mental $200 MILLION.
THE BRIDGE INC Health C020749 $424,950.00| $424,950.0003/01/2018 |08/31/2019 |PROJECT, Capital Grant 10/02/2018
Construction Procurement
$200 MILLION
PROJECT, PROGRAM
CENTRAL NEW YORK Office of Mental C020797 $1,184,144.00|$1,184,144.00(11/01/2018 ||12/31/2020 \DEVELOPMENT Grant 11/08/2018
SERVICES INC Health
GRANTS, SRO
RESIDENTIAL
(FAID)
DUTCHESS COUNTY Department of AGRICULTURAL
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY A Ir)iculture & Markets C00323GG $96,153.00 $96,153.00|11/01/2016 |03/31/2021 [INDUSTRY Grant 03/01/2018
INC & DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM
(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
CORNELL COOPERATIVE Department of
. C00320GG $96,153.00 $95,825.38|(11/01/2016 //03/31/2021 |INDUSTRY Grant 08/02/2018
EXTENSION SULLIVAN CO Agriculture & Markets DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM
(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
ggglgﬁl{ogFﬁi%ﬁgiURAL Kef{acﬁ?sg ;)LfMarkets C00353GG $96,153.00 $70,792.38|11/01/2016 |09/15/2022 [INDUSTRY Grant 05/25/2018
g DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM




ALBANY SCHENECTADY
GREENE CO AGR HIST
SOCIETY

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00303GG

$96,153.00

$96,153.00

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

07/19/2018

GOSHEN HISTORIC TRACK

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00329GG

$96,153.00

$96,153.00

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

04/26/2018

LIVINGSTON COUNTY
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY &
FAIR

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00336GG

$96,153.00

$96,146.60

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

09/26/2018

AFTON DRIVING PARK & AG
ASSN INC

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00301GG

$96,153.00

$96,126.50

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

06/28/2018

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00339GG

$96,153.00

$96,153.00

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

03/14/2018

SENECA COUNTY
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

C00345GG

$96,153.00

$96,153.00

11/01/2016

03/31/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Grant

09/06/2018

LEWIS CO AGRICULTURAL
SOCIETY

Department of
Agriculture & Markets
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C00335GG

$96,153.00

$96,153.00

11/01/2016

09/15/2021

(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
INDUSTRY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM, Lewis
County Fair

Grant

04/25/2018




(FAID)

AGRICULTURAL
ONTARIO COUNTY Department of INDUSTRY
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY Agriculture & Markets C00340GG $96,153.00| $96,151.00|11/01/2016 |03/31/2021 DEVELOPMENT Grant 04/27/2018
PROGRAM, Ontario
County Fair
(FAID)
AGRICULTURAL
OSWEGO CO Department of INDUSTRY
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY Agriculture & Markets C00305GG $96,153.00|  $96,153.00|11/01/2016 |03/31/2021 DEVELOPMENT Grant 04/25/2018
PROGRAM, Oswego
Co. Fair
Department of Community
FEDERATED CONS OF . 007 LIF CLIMATE Projects Fund
WESTCHESTER CO INC Env1ronm§:ntal TM04081 $5,000.00 $4,353.61|11/01/2016 |03/31/2018 CHANGE BEYOND (Member 01/11/2018
Conservation e
Initiative)
COLUMBIA LAND Department of 007 LIF FARMLAND groorﬁer;lsnggld
CONSERVANCY INC Env1ronm§nta1 TM9063A $5,000.00 $5,000.00/(10/01/2017 (09/30/2018 PROTECTION (Member 05/24/2018
Conservation oo .
Initiative)
ITHACA TOWN OF Department of State  |C1000945 $62,405.00| $46,889.64//04/01/2018 |03/31/2023 éﬁ}%‘gé}gé 2016 EPF Grant 09/04/2018
Community
SESAME FLYERS Projects Fund
INTERNATIONAL INC Department of Health |TM1565GG $25,000.00 |  $25,000.0004/01/2015 |03/31/2016 [16/17 007 Leg Mem Item (Member 01/16/2018
Initiative)
Community
CHILDREN HEALTH AND Projects Fund
RESEARCH FOUNDATION Department of Health |TM1610GG $10,000.00 $0.00/04/01/2017 |08/31/2019 |16/17 007 Leg Mem Item (Member 01/12/2018
Initiative)
Community
Projects Fund
MEKIMI Department of Health |TM1718GG $20,000.00|  $20,000.0004/01/2017 |03/31/2018 |17/18 Leg Mem Item (Member 01/12/2018
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal IST PRECINCT Projects Fund
SUFFOLK COUNTY OF Justice Services T™M02676 $13,500.00/| $12,345.13//01/01/2018 |12/31/2018 SURVEILLAINCE CAM |(Member 04/25/2018
Initiative)
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Community

HICKSVILLE METHODIST 5y o ent of State | TMO02688 $3.000.00|  $3,000.00(04/01/2002 [07/31/2018 |2002 LOA - TM02688 |Projects Fund 55,1 4713
CHURCH (Member
Initiative)
Community
DEXTER VILLAGE OF Department of State | TM02973 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00 |04/01/2002 [07/31/2019 |2002 LOA TM02973 fﬁézf:ef“nd 12/31/2018
Initiative)
Community
PUTNAM COUNTY HUMANE |5y iment of State | TM31380 $2,500.00 $0.00/04/01/2003 |07/31/2018 |2003 LOA TM31380 | Projects Fund o055 0018
SOCIETY (Member
Initiative)
Community
EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER Department of State |M051516 $25,000.00 $0.00 |04/01/2005 |07/31/2018 |2005 LMI M051516 fﬁézf:ef“nd 04/09/2018
Initiative)
Community
JOHNSON CITY VILLAGE OF |Department of State | TM51619 $10,000.00|  $8,683.1704/01/2005 |07/31/2019 (2005 LMI TM51619 E\r/i’gfl‘l’éif““d 05/22/2018
Initiative)
YONKERS SOUTH Community
BROADWAY DISTRICT Projects Fund
MANAGEMENT Department of State | TM51640 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(04/01/2005 (07/31/2018 |2005 LMI TM51640 (Marber 10/15/2018
ASSOCIATION, INC. Initiative)
Community
PERRY CENTER FIRE Projects Fund
DEPARTMENT Department of State | TM05656 $1,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2005 (07/31/2018 |2005 LOA TM05656 (Mamber 01/31/2018
Initiative)
Community
LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF Projects Fund
ROCKLAND COUNTY INC | Pepartment of State | TM61236 $17,000.00|  $17,000.00 [04/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LMI TM61236 (Marber 04/25/2018
Initiative)
Community
ENDICOTT VILLAGE OF Department of State | TM61477 $15,000.00|  $15,000.00 |04/01/2006 |07/31/2019 [2006 LMI TM61477 E\r/i’gfl‘l’éif““d 07/31/2018
Initiative)
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MASSENA VILLAGE OF

Department of State

TM61480

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2019

2006 LMI TM61480

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/09/2018

CAPE VINCENT VILLAGE OF

Department of State

TM61475

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2018

2006 LOA TM61475

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

01/19/2018

ROCHESTER CITY OF

Department of State

TM09994

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM09994

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/28/2018

ROTTERDAM TOWN OF

Department of State

TM09998

$15,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM09998

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/14/2018

EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER

Department of State

TM91020

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM91020

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/13/2018

MASPETH CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE INC

Department of State

TM91034

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM91034

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/14/2018

MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE
INC

Department of State

TM91037

$7,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LMI TM91037

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/11/2018

NEW YORK IMMIGRATION
COALITION

Department of State

TM91038

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM91038

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/09/2018

MOUNT HOPE TOWN OF

Department of State
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TM09438

$5,476.00

$5,476.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LOA TM09438

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/07/2018




CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON

Community
Projects Fund

VILLAGE OF Department of State | TM91002 $5,400.00|  $5,400.0004/01/2009 [07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91002 (Mamber 02/21/2018
Initiative)
Community
TUPPER LAKE VILLAGE OF  |Department of State ~ |[TM91007 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00[04/01/2009 [07/31/2020 (2009 LOA TM91007 fﬁézﬁfuﬂd 01/17/2018
Initiative)
Community
BLACK INSTITUTE INC Department of State  |[TM91013 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00 |04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 [2009 LOA TM91013 E\r/i’gf;éifund 02/14/2018
Initiative)
Community
BRIGHTON NEIGHBORHOOD Projects Fund
ASSOCIATION Department of State | TM91015 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 (07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91015 (Marmber 08/24/2018
Initiative)
Community
CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR Projects Fund
NEW YORK CITY INC Department of State | TM91017 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 [07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91017 (Mamber 04/26/2018
Initiative)
EDITH CARL MARKS JEWISH gommtmgty q
COMM HOUSE OF Department of State  [TM91019 $5,000.00|  $4,999.98/04/01/2009 (07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91019 g/flecbs ¢ 104252018
BENSONHURST INC (Member
Initiative)
FOREST AVENUE DISTRICT §°f¥1mt“fgty q
MANAGEMENT Department of State | TM91021 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 [07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91021 l\r/iuecbs e 107/09/2018
ASSOCIATION INC (Member
Initiative)
Community
GORGEOUS WASHINGTON Projects Fund
STRELT ASSOCIATION Department of State | TM91023 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 [07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM91023 (Marmber 08/16/2018
Initiative)
Community
HOUSING CONSERVATION Projects Fund
COORD INC Department of State | TM 91024 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 [07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91024 (Mamber 02/14/2018
Initiative)

Page 6 of 7 - May 6, 2024 - 06:45 AM.




Community

%gIGRATION EQUALITY 15y sartment of State | TM91025 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91025 g\r/i’gfl‘lfef““d 04/19/2018
Initiative)
JACKSON HEIGHTS Ic):ormntunFity )
BEAUTIFICATION GROUP  |Department of State | TM91026 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00|04/01/2009 (07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91026 ;;’Jecbs Une 108212018
GROUP ( fember
Initiative)
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