Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results
Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2018 and 12/31/2018,
Contract Type = Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative),
Contract Type = Grant

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
THE BRIDGE INC	Office of Mental Health	C020749	\$424,950.00	\$424,950.00	03/01/2018	08/31/2019	\$200 MILLION PROJECT, Capital Construction Procurement	Grant	10/02/2018
CENTRAL NEW YORK SERVICES INC	Office of Mental Health	C020797	\$1,184,144.00	\$1,184,144.00	11/01/2018	12/31/2020	\$200 MILLION PROJECT, PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GRANTS, SRO RESIDENTIAL	Grant	11/08/2018
DUTCHESS COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY INC	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00323GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	03/01/2018
CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SULLIVAN CO	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00320GG	\$96,153.00	\$95,825.38	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	08/02/2018
THE UNION AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY OF PALMYRA	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00353GG	\$96,153.00	\$70,792.38	11/01/2016	09/15/2022	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	05/25/2018

ALBANY SCHENECTADY GREENE CO AGR HIST SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00303GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	07/19/2018
GOSHEN HISTORIC TRACK	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00329GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	04/26/2018
LIVINGSTON COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY & FAIR	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00336GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,146.60	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	09/26/2018
AFTON DRIVING PARK & AG ASSN INC	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00301GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,126.50	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	06/28/2018
MONTGOMERY COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00339GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	03/14/2018
SENECA COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00345GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	09/06/2018
LEWIS CO AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00335GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	09/15/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, Lewis County Fair	Grant	04/25/2018

ONTARIO COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00340GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,151.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, Ontario County Fair	Grant	04/27/2018
OSWEGO CO AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	Department of Agriculture & Markets	C00305GG	\$96,153.00	\$96,153.00	11/01/2016	03/31/2021	(FAID) AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, Oswego Co. Fair	Grant	04/25/2018
FEDERATED CONS OF WESTCHESTER CO INC	Department of Environmental Conservation	TM04081	\$5,000.00	\$4,353.61	11/01/2016	03/31/2018	007 LIF CLIMATE CHANGE BEYOND	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/11/2018
COLUMBIA LAND CONSERVANCY INC	Department of Environmental Conservation	TM9063A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2018	007 LIF FARMLAND PROTECTION	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/24/2018
ITHACA TOWN OF	Department of State	C1000945	\$62,405.00	\$46,889.64	04/01/2018	03/31/2023	16-LWRP-6 2016 EPF C1000945	Grant	09/04/2018
SESAME FLYERS INTERNATIONAL INC	Department of Health	TM1565GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2016	16/17 007 Leg Mem Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/16/2018
CHILDREN HEALTH AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION	Department of Health	TM1610GG	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	08/31/2019	16/17 007 Leg Mem Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/12/2018
MEKIMI	Department of Health	TM1718GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2018	17/18 Leg Mem Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/12/2018
SUFFOLK COUNTY OF	Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM02676	\$13,500.00	\$12,345.13	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	1ST PRECINCT SURVEILLAINCE CAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2018

Page 3 of 7 - May 6, 2024 - 06:45 AM.

HICKSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH	Department of State	TM02688	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2018	2002 LOA - TM02688	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/14/2018
DEXTER VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM02973	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02973	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/31/2018
PUTNAM COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY	Department of State	TM31380	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2018	2003 LOA TM31380	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/27/2018
EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER	Department of State	M051516	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LMI M051516	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/09/2018
JOHNSON CITY VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM51619	\$10,000.00	\$8,683.17	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	2005 LMI TM51619	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/22/2018
YONKERS SOUTH BROADWAY DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.	Department of State	TM51640	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LMI TM51640	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/15/2018
PERRY CENTER FIRE DEPARTMENT	Department of State	TM05656	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LOA TM05656	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/31/2018
LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF ROCKLAND COUNTY INC	Department of State	TM61236	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LMI TM61236	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2018
ENDICOTT VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM61477	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2019	2006 LMI TM61477	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/31/2018

MASSENA VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM61480	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2019	2006 LMI TM61480	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2018
CAPE VINCENT VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM61475	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2018	2006 LOA TM61475	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/19/2018
ROCHESTER CITY OF	Department of State	TM09994	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM09994	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/28/2018
ROTTERDAM TOWN OF	Department of State	TM09998	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM09998	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/14/2018
EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER	Department of State	TM91020	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM91020	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/13/2018
MASPETH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC	Department of State	TM91034	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM91034	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/14/2018
MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE INC	Department of State	TM91037	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LMI TM91037	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/11/2018
NEW YORK IMMIGRATION COALITION	Department of State	TM91038	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM91038	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2018
MOUNT HOPE TOWN OF	Department of State	TM09438	\$5,476.00	\$5,476.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM09438	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/07/2018

CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM91002	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91002	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/21/2018
TUPPER LAKE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM91007	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2020	2009 LOA TM91007	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/17/2018
BLACK INSTITUTE INC	Department of State	TM91013	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91013	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/14/2018
BRIGHTON NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION	Department of State	TM91015	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91015	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/24/2018
CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR NEW YORK CITY INC	Department of State	TM91017	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91017	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/26/2018
EDITH CARL MARKS JEWISH COMM HOUSE OF BENSONHURST INC	Department of State	TM91019	\$5,000.00	\$4,999.98	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91019	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2018
FOREST AVENUE DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	TM91021	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91021	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2018
GORGEOUS WASHINGTON STREET ASSOCIATION	Department of State	TM91023	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91023	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/16/2018
HOUSING CONSERVATION COORD INC	Department of State	TM 91024	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91024	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/14/2018

IMMIGRATION EQUALITY INC	Department of State	TM91025	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91025	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/19/2018
JACKSON HEIGHTS BEAUTIFICATION GROUP GROUP	Department of State	TM91026	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91026	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/21/2018